CH \$115.00 40608

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM679180

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Truist Bank		10/06/2021	Chartered Bank: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Transnetwork LLC	
Street Address:	4900 Woodway Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 1250	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77056	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4060800	PESO COMPLETO	
Registration Number:	5484170	TRANSNETWORK	
Registration Number:	4860561	REMESAS Y PAGOS CUSCA	
Registration Number:	4842797	REMESAS Y PAGOS CUSCA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044441111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7044441124

Email: elaine.hunt@alston.com
Correspondent Name: Michele M. Glessner
Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine B. Hunt
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine B. Hunt/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=truist to transnetwork 696741#page1.tif source=truist to transnetwork 696741#page2.tif source=truist to transnetwork 696741#page3.tif source=truist to transnetwork 696741#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is dated as of October 6, 2021 (the "Release Date"), by TRUIST BANK, as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Guarantee and Security Agreement referred to below) (in such capacity, the "Agent"), for the benefit of TRANSNETWORK LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor has entered into (i) that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of March 5, 2021, in favor of the Agent and (ii) with that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 5, 2021 in favor of the Agent (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"),

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor pledged and granted to the Agent a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral of the Grantor, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule I hereto;

WHEREAS, the Agent has filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") notices of security interests in the Trademark Collateral, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded by the USPTO on March 5, 2021 at Reel 7212, Frame 0812;

WHEREAS, the obligations of the Grantor to the Agent have been paid in full and the Grantor has requested that the Agent release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration thereof and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent agrees as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. Effective as of the Release Date, the Agent hereby, without any representation and warranty and without any recourse (a) terminates the Liens and security interests created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, (b) releases its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, (c) discharges any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Agent in the Trademark Collateral, (d) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement except for any provisions therein that expressly survive termination, and (e) assigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor any and all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.
- 2. <u>Recordation of Release</u>. The Agent understands and agrees that this Release shall be recorded by or for the Grantor with the USPTO.
- 3. <u>Further Actions</u>. The Agent further agrees to execute any other documents and take any further action reasonably necessary in any state, country or jurisdiction that the Grantor may reasonably require to effect the intent and purpose of this Release; <u>provided</u>, that all such documents are to be prepared by counsel to the Grantor and the cost and expense of such documents and actions shall be borne solely by the Grantor.

- 4. <u>Capitalized Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed as an instrument under seal by its duly authorized officer as of the Release Date.

TRUIST BANK, as Agent

Title: \

Schedule I

Trademark Registrations

I. Trademark Registrations

RECORDED: 10/06/2021

Trademark	Country/ Jurisdiction	Registration No./ Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Owner
PESO COMPLETO	United States	RN: 4,060,800 SN: 78/781,282	December 27, 2005	November 22, 2011	Transnetwork LLC
TRANSNETWORK	United States	RN: 5,484,170 SN: 87/527,034	July 13, 2017	June 5, 2018	Transnetwork LLC
REMASAS Y PAGOS CUSCA	United States	RN: 4,860,561 SN: 86/335,514	July 12, 2014	November 24, 2015	Transnetwork LLC
REMASAS Y PAGOS CUSCA	United States	RN: 4,842,797 SN: 86/485,057	December 18, 2014	October 27, 2015	Transnetwork LLC

4